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ROAD PROJECTS UNDER PPP MODE


*125.  SHRI HARINARAYAN RAJBHAR:

 SHRI RABINDRA KUMAR JENA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of projects under the Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode being implemented in the country, State-wise;


(b) the details of the total cost of these projects along with the land acquired for the purpose;


(c) the average kilometre of the National Highways constructed under other schemes besides

PPP mode;


(d) whether certain companies have monopoly in PPP road projects of the National Highways

Authority of India (NHAI) and if so, the details thereof; and


(e) the steps taken by the Government to frame rules so as to end monopoly in PPP projects?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (e)   A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 125 ANSWERED ON 24
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016 ASKED BY

SHRI HARINARAYAN RAJBHAR AND SHRI RABINDRA KUMAR JENA REGARDING

‘ROAD PROJECTS UNDER PPP MODE’

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(a) and (b) The details of projects under implementation on National Highways, State wise,

are as follow:-


Sl. No. State No. of PPP Projects

1. Andhra Pradesh 3

2. Arunachal Pradesh 3

3.  Assam 1

4.  Bihar 7

5. Bihar/Uttar Pradesh 1

6.  Chhatisgarh 1

7. Delhi/Uttar Pradesh 2

8.  Gujarat 12

9. Gujarat/Maharashtra 1

10.  Haryana 5

11. Haryana/Punjab 1

12. Haryana/Rajasthan 1

13. Haryana/Uttar Pradesh 1

14. Himachal Pradesh 2

15. Jammu & Kashmir 5

16.  Jharkhand 1

17. Jharkhand/West Bengal 1

18.  Karnataka 7

19.  Kerala 1

20. Madhya Pradesh 13

21. Madhya Pradesh/Maharashtra 1

22. Madhya Pradesh/Uttar Pradesh 1

23. Maharashtra 15

24.  Meghalaya 1

25.  Odisha 5

26.  Punjab 4

27.  Rajasthan 16

28. Rajasthan/Gujarat 1

29.  Tamil Nadu 6

30. Tamil Nadu/Andhra Pradesh 1

31. Uttar Pradesh 10

32. Uttar Pradesh/Uttrakhand 4

33.  Uttrakhand 1

34.  West Bengal 6


   The total cost of these projects is about Rs. 1,42,550 crores. Land acquisition

involved is about 1,00,000 hectares for all the projects.


(c) About 2,988 km has been constructed under non-PPP schemes till October, 2016

in the current financial year.


(d) and (e) The Concessionaires for PPP road projects are appointed through open,

transparent and competitive bidding process within the ambit of a pre-defined and approved

implementation framework.


*****

